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SCHEDULE 1

Regulation 2

FEES PAYABLE UNDER THE MINES AND QUARRIES PROVISIONS

PART I

FEES FOR APPLICATIONS FOR APPROVAL OF PLANT, APPARATUS
OR SUBSTANCE UNDER THE MINES AND QUARRIES PROVISIONS

1 2

Subject matter of Fee for an original

approval approval

3

Fee for amendment
of approval

4
Fee for renewal of
approval

(a)  (dYpproval £1,077
of breathing
apparatus

(b)  (Bpproval the reasonable cost
of dust to the Executive of
respirators  having the work

carried out

(¢)  (&Hpproval £199
of explosives

(d)  (Hpproval £2,131
of
locomotive
or other
vehicle

(e)  (Hpproval £660
of electrical
equipment
for use in
potentially
gassy zones

()  (Approval £317
of

methanometers

()  (Approval £317
of electric

safety lamps

(h)  (Wpproval £161
of other
types of
apparatus

£538

£137

£558

£431

£203

£203

£161

£56

£56

£56

£56

£56

£56

£56
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PART II

FEES FOR TESTING EXPLOSIVES AND DETONATORS
UNDER THE MINES AND QUARRIES PROVISIONS

1 2

Test Fee for test
(a)  (a) Ballistic pendulum shot £70
(b)  (b) Break test shot £100
(¢)  (c) Deflagration shot £75

(d)  (d) Detonator test (per 100 shots) £670
(e)  (e) Detonator delay time test (per £485

100 shots)
() (D Gallery shot £133
(g) (g) Mortar shot £69
(h)  (h) Velocity of detonation test (per £182
3 shots)

PART III

FEES FOR OTHER TESTING

The fee for any testing not fixed by Part II of this Schedule shall be the reasonable cost to the
Executive of having the testing carried out.



