**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

#### SCHEDULE 1

Regulation 2

#### FEES PAYABLE UNDER THE MINES AND QUARRIES PROVISIONS

# PART I

# FEES FOR APPLICATIONS FOR APPROVAL OF PLANT, APPARATUS OR SUBSTANCE UNDER THE MINES AND QUARRIES PROVISIONS

1		2	3	4
Subject matter of approval		Fee for an original approval	Fee for amendment of approval	Fee for renewal of approval
(a)	(a)pproval of breathing apparatus	£1,077	£538	£56
(b)		the reasonable cost to the Executive of having the work carried out		
(c)	(@)pproval of explosives	£199	£137	£56
(d)	(d)pproval of locomotive or other vehicle	£2,131	£558	£56
(e)	(e)pproval of electrical equipment for use in potentially gassy zones	£660	£431	£56
(f)	(Approval of methanometer		£203	£56
(g)	(g)pproval of electric safety lamps	£317	£203	£56
(h)	(Mapproval of other types of apparatus	£161	£161	£56

**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## PART II

## FEES FOR TESTING EXPLOSIVES AND DETONATORS UNDER THE MINES AND QUARRIES PROVISIONS

1		2
Test		Fee for test
(a)	(a) Ballistic pendulum shot	£70
(b)	(b) Break test shot	£100
(c)	(c) Deflagration shot	£75
(d)	(d) Detonator test (per 100 shots)	£670
(e)	(e) Detonator delay time test (per 100 shots)	£485
(f)	(f) Gallery shot	£133
(g)	(g) Mortar shot	£69
(h)	(h) Velocity of detonation test (per 3 shots)	£182

## PART III

### FEES FOR OTHER TESTING

The fee for any testing not fixed by Part II of this Schedule shall be the reasonable cost to the Executive of having the testing carried out.